Position
Sewer -Labor
Water - Labor
Police Officer
Water - Labor
PW - Clerical

CD - Clerical

Admin - Clerical
Admin - IT Manager
Admin - Clerical
Admin - Clerical

Water - Labor
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer

PW - General Labor

Police Officer
Water - Labor

PW - Supervisor

Water - Labor
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer

Sewer - Supervisor

Police Officer
Sewer -Labor
Sewer -Labor
Sewer -Labor
Police Officer
Police Officer

Admin - Clerical

Police Officer
Police Officer
CD - Planner
Police Officer

Job Title

Cat IV Tech Specialist
Cat Il Maint Oper
Officer
Cat Il Maint Oper
Admin Assist
Admin Clerical
AP / Payroll
Dir of IT and Comm
Reception/ Admin Assistant
Deputy Clerk / Exec Assist
Cat Il Lead Worker
Sworn Officer
Sworn Officer
Sworn Officer
Cat Il Lead Worker
Sworn Officer
Cat Il Maint Oper
Dir of PW
Cat IV Tech Specialist
Sworn Officer
Detective
Deputy Chief
Police Officer
Waterwater Superint - Cat IV
Police Officer
Cat Il WWTP Oper
Cat Il WWTP Oper
Cat Il WWTP Oper
Detective
Sworn Officer
Fiscal Clerk Il
Sergeant

Sergeant / Watch Commander

Dir of Comm Develop
Deputy Chief

Total Compensation Disclosure

Salary
88,004.80
79,497.60
95,929.81
79,497.60
54,273.23
60,070.40
75,083.42
104,170.56
54,428.61
57,499.94
82,243.20
104,563.47
81,124.58
95,929.81
82,243.20
77,423.22
67,579.20

121,651.92
88,004.80
92,228.45
98,629.65

125,997.82
61,786.40

103,626.12
90,327.12
67,579.20
75,524.80
79,497.60
83,824.62
95,929.81
61,444.45

116,376.83
113,019.30
98,999.94
123,808.88

Village of Itasca
Fiscal Year 2019/20

Insurance

18,515.52
18,515.52
13,281.24
6,681.00
13,281.24
13,139.52
13,281.24
18,515.52
13,281.24
14,603.16
6,681.00
13,281.24
6,681.00
18,515.52
11,945.76
11,945.76
13,139.52
13,281.24
13,281.24
6,681.00
13,281.24
18,515.52
7,284.72
13,281.24
6,681.00
6,681.00
6,681.00
6,681.00
6,681.00
18,515.52
0.00
18,515.52
18,515.52
6,681.00
13,281.24

Vehicle

Uniform Allowance

Total Compensation

600.00

600.00
600.00
600.00

600.00

600.00
600.00
600.00
600.00

600.00

600.00
600.00

600.00
600.00

600.00

106,520.32
98,013.12
109,811.05
86,178.60
67,554.47
73,209.92
88,364.66
122,686.08
67,709.85
72,103.10
88,924.20
118,444.71
88,405.58
115,045.33
94,188.96
89,968.98
80,718.72
134,933.16
101,286.04
99,509.45
112,510.89
145,113.34
69,671.12
116,907.36
97,608.12
74,260.20
82,205.80
86,178.60
91,105.62
115,045.33
61,444.45
135,492.35
132,134.82
105,680.94
137,690.12



Position

Sewer -Labor
PD -Director of Police
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Dispatch
PW - Supervisor
Police Officer
Water - Supervisor
PW - General Labor
Police Officer
Dispatch
Admin- Administrator
PW - General Labor

Job Title

Cat Il WWTP Oper
Director of Police
Sergeant
Sworn Officer
Sworn Officer
Police Officer
Sergeant
Pol Dept- Admin Assist
Superintendent General Serv
Police Officer
Superintedent
Cat Il Maint Oper
Sergeant
Records
Village Administrator
Cat IV Fleet Operator

Total Compensation Disclosure

Salary
79,497.60
134,312.36
116,376.83
95,929.81
95,929.81
84,825.94
113,676.78
52,611.52
104,902.98
61,786.40
104,902.98
79,497.60
110,319.25
45,990.05
150,000.00
88,004.80

Village of Itasca
Fiscal Year 2019/20

Insurance

18,515.52
13,281.24
18,515.52
6,681.00
18,515.52
13,281.24
6,681.00
18,515.52
13,281.24
13,139.52
18,515.52
6,681.00
18,515.52
6,681.00
18,515.52
18,515.52

Vehicle

6,000.00

Uniform Allowance

Total Compensation

600.00
600.00
600.00
600.00
600.00

600.00

600.00

98,013.12
147,593.60
135,492.35
103,210.81
115,045.33

98,707.18
120,957.78

71,127.04
118,184.22

75,525.92
123,418.50

86,178.60
129,434.77

52,671.05
174,515.52
106,520.32



