

**Village of Itasca
Fiscal Year 2019/20
Total Compensation Disclosure**

<u>Position</u>	<u>Job Title</u>	<u>Salary</u>	<u>Insurance</u>	<u>Vehicle</u>	<u>Uniform Allowance</u>	<u>Total Compensation</u>
Sewer -Labor	Cat IV Tech Specialist	88,004.80	18,515.52			106,520.32
Water - Labor	Cat II Maint Oper	79,497.60	18,515.52			98,013.12
Police Officer	Officer	95,929.81	13,281.24		600.00	109,811.05
Water - Labor	Cat II Maint Oper	79,497.60	6,681.00			86,178.60
PW - Clerical	Admin Assist	54,273.23	13,281.24			67,554.47
CD - Clerical	Admin Clerical	60,070.40	13,139.52			73,209.92
Admin - Clerical	AP / Payroll	75,083.42	13,281.24			88,364.66
Admin - IT Manager	Dir of IT and Comm	104,170.56	18,515.52			122,686.08
Admin - Clerical	Reception/ Admin Assistant	54,428.61	13,281.24			67,709.85
Admin - Clerical	Deputy Clerk / Exec Assist	57,499.94	14,603.16			72,103.10
Water - Labor	Cat III Lead Worker	82,243.20	6,681.00			88,924.20
Police Officer	Sworn Officer	104,563.47	13,281.24		600.00	118,444.71
Police Officer	Sworn Officer	81,124.58	6,681.00		600.00	88,405.58
Police Officer	Sworn Officer	95,929.81	18,515.52		600.00	115,045.33
PW - General Labor	Cat III Lead Worker	82,243.20	11,945.76			94,188.96
Police Officer	Sworn Officer	77,423.22	11,945.76		600.00	89,968.98
Water - Labor	Cat II Maint Oper	67,579.20	13,139.52			80,718.72
PW - Supervisor	Dir of PW	121,651.92	13,281.24			134,933.16
Water - Labor	Cat IV Tech Specialist	88,004.80	13,281.24			101,286.04
Police Officer	Sworn Officer	92,228.45	6,681.00		600.00	99,509.45
Police Officer	Detective	98,629.65	13,281.24		600.00	112,510.89
Police Officer	Deputy Chief	125,997.82	18,515.52		600.00	145,113.34
Police Officer	Police Officer	61,786.40	7,284.72		600.00	69,671.12
Sewer - Supervisor	Waterwater Superint - Cat IV	103,626.12	13,281.24			116,907.36
Police Officer	Police Officer	90,327.12	6,681.00		600.00	97,608.12
Sewer -Labor	Cat II WWTP Oper	67,579.20	6,681.00			74,260.20
Sewer -Labor	Cat II WWTP Oper	75,524.80	6,681.00			82,205.80
Sewer -Labor	Cat II WWTP Oper	79,497.60	6,681.00			86,178.60
Police Officer	Detective	83,824.62	6,681.00		600.00	91,105.62
Police Officer	Sworn Officer	95,929.81	18,515.52		600.00	115,045.33
Admin - Clerical	Fiscal Clerk II	61,444.45	0.00			61,444.45
Police Officer	Sergeant	116,376.83	18,515.52		600.00	135,492.35
Police Officer	Sergeant / Watch Commander	113,019.30	18,515.52		600.00	132,134.82
CD - Planner	Dir of Comm Develop	98,999.94	6,681.00			105,680.94
Police Officer	Deputy Chief	123,808.88	13,281.24		600.00	137,690.12

**Village of Itasca
Fiscal Year 2019/20
Total Compensation Disclosure**

<u>Position</u>	<u>Job Title</u>	<u>Salary</u>	<u>Insurance</u>	<u>Vehicle</u>	<u>Uniform Allowance</u>	<u>Total Compensation</u>
Sewer -Labor	Cat II WWTP Oper	79,497.60	18,515.52			98,013.12
PD -Director of Police	Director of Police	134,312.36	13,281.24			147,593.60
Police Officer	Sergeant	116,376.83	18,515.52		600.00	135,492.35
Police Officer	Sworn Officer	95,929.81	6,681.00		600.00	103,210.81
Police Officer	Sworn Officer	95,929.81	18,515.52		600.00	115,045.33
Police Officer	Police Officer	84,825.94	13,281.24		600.00	98,707.18
Police Officer	Sergeant	113,676.78	6,681.00		600.00	120,957.78
Dispatch	Pol Dept- Admin Assist	52,611.52	18,515.52			71,127.04
PW - Supervisor	Superintendent General Serv	104,902.98	13,281.24			118,184.22
Police Officer	Police Officer	61,786.40	13,139.52		600.00	75,525.92
Water - Supervisor	Superintedent	104,902.98	18,515.52			123,418.50
PW - General Labor	Cat II Maint Oper	79,497.60	6,681.00			86,178.60
Police Officer	Sergeant	110,319.25	18,515.52		600.00	129,434.77
Dispatch	Records	45,990.05	6,681.00			52,671.05
Admin- Administrator	Village Administrator	150,000.00	18,515.52	6,000.00		174,515.52
PW - General Labor	Cat IV Fleet Operator	88,004.80	18,515.52			106,520.32